PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Blind Pig Proteomics, Inc.	05/16/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beacon Biotechnology LLC		
Street Address:	12635 E. Montview Blvd., #140		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80045		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11448167		
Application Number:	12253743		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032680066

Email: tcrispino@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE

Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0150.04; 0150.05CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy Crispino

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_executed_BlindPig_Beacon_BiotechnologyLLC#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed_BlindPig_Beacon_BiotechnologyLLC#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed_BlindPig_Beacon_BiotechnologyLLC#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0271

0 1144816

CH \$80.00

501565990

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Blind Pig Proteomics, Inc., a Colorado corporation with its principal place of business at Bioscience Park Center, 12635 East Montview Blvd. Aurora, CO 80045 ("Assignor") has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the United States and foreign patent rights in each of the inventions described in the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A (collectively "Patents"), to Beacon Biotechnology LLC, (Assignee"), a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business at 12635 East Montview Blvd. Aurora, CO 80045;

THEREFORE, Assignor, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said Patents, together with all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, and all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to prosecute such patent applications as well as to claim priority from any application identified in Exhibit A. Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor, along with its employees, agents and assignors will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, extension, reexamination and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions, and Patents assigned herein in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor. This Assignment includes the right, if any, for Assignee to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement. Furthermore, this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof.

> PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0272

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed below.
Date: May 16, 2011 Larry Lansing Larry Lansing
STATE OF Colorado) ss.
COUNTY OF Adams) ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of May, 2011, by Larry Lansing.
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 7/9/12 Notary Public ACCEPTED by Assignee.
Date: May 16, 2011 Fred T. Mitchell CEO
STATE OF Colorado) State OF Colorado) State OF Colorado) State OF Colorado)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of May, 2011, by Fred T. Mitchell.
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 7/9/12 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

DOCKET NO.	SERIAL NO	PATENT NO	PUBL NO	STATUS	ISSUE
0150.01/PR	60/476,393			EXPIRED	
0150.02/PR	60/480,800			EXPIRED	*******************************
0150.03/PCT-CA	2531971			PENDING	-
0150.03/PCT-EP	04777699.2		1644535	ABANDONED	***************************************
0150.03/PCT-EP-HK	06111168.7		1090669A	ABANDONED	<u>}</u>
0150.03/PCT-JP	2006-518876	***************************************		ABANDONED	§ Maria Mari
0150.03/PR	60/487,018			EXPIRED	
0150.03	10/888,959		US-2005-0048545	ABANDONED	denasta appare absorber o
0150.05CON	12/253,743		US-2009-0088337-A1	PUBLISHED	haabaabaabaabaabaabaabaa
0150.03/PCT	PCT/US04/21765		WO 2005/007893	NAT PHASE	
0150.03/PR2	60/509,196		***************************************	EXPIRED	CONTRACTOR
0150.01/PR-R	60/578,012			ABANDONED	
0150.02/PR-R	60/583,767		***************************************	ABANDONED	
0150.01/PR-R2	60/687,015			ABANDONED	manaran mininterior
0150 04/PCT-EP	06784583.4	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 888 788	PUBLISHED	*****************
0150.04/PR	60/687,647			EXPIRED	***************************************
0150.04	11/448,167		US-2010-0221703-A1	PUBLISHED	***************************************
0150.04/PCT	PCT/US06/021675		WO 2006/133054	NAT PHASE	
0150.05/PR	60/727,403			EXPIRED	***************************************
0150.05/PCT-EP	07873559.4		2 084 536	PUBLISHED	
0150.05/PR2	60/829,886			EXPIRED	
0150.05/PCT	PCT/US2007/81865		WO 2008/118202	NAT PHASE	
0150.06	94925134.2	0711303		ISSUED	10/26/2005
0150.07PR	61/114,469			ABANDONED	***************************************

RECORDED: 06/15/2011

PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0274